Edgar Filing: CardConnect Corp. - Form 4

CardConne	ct Corp.											
Form 4												
July 10, 201	17											
									OMB APPROVAL			
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549								MMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check t				0	,				Expires:	January 31,		
if no lor		EMENT O	F CHAN	NGES IN	BENEFICI	AL C	WNF	ERSHIP OF	2005			
	subject to Section 16. SECURITIES								Estimated average burden hours per			
Form 4									response 0.5			
Form 5	Filed p	oursuant to	Section	16(a) of t	he Securities	Exch	ange A	Act of 1934,				
obligati		7(a) of the	Public U	Jtility Ho	lding Compa	ny Ac	t of 1	935 or Section	l			
may cor <i>See</i> Inst		30(h)	of the In	nvestmen	t Company A	Act of	1940					
1(b).	ruetion											
(Print or Type	Responses)											
		_ *					_					
1. Name and		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer						
FIRST DA	Symbol				15	ISSUEI						
			CardCo	onnect Co	orp. [CCN]			(Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					(
			(Month/	Day/Year)				DirectorX 10% Owner				
FIRST DA	TA		07/06/2	2017				Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below)				
CORPORA	ATION, 225 LIE	BERTY					De	(IOW)	below)			
STREET, 2	29TH FLOOR											
	4. If Am	4. If Amendment, Date Original				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check						
				Filed(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line)				
								Form filed by Or				
NEW YOR	RK, NY 10281							X_Form filed by M erson	lore than One Re	eporting		
(City)	(Stata)	(Tin)										
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-	Derivative Sec	urities	Acquir	red, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction Da			3.	4. Securities A	-	d (A)	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of		
Security) Execution	n Date, if	Transaction Disposed of (D)				Securities	Ownership	Indirect			
(Instr. 3) any (Month/Day			av/Vear)	Code (Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3, 4 and	15)		Beneficially Owned	Form: Direct (D)	Beneficial Ownership		
		(INIOIIUI/L	ay/1cal)	(111501.0)				Following	or Indirect	(Instr. 4)		
						(A)		Reported	(I)	`````		
						(A) or		Transaction(s)	(Instr. 4)			
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common						. ,						
Stock, par	07/06/2017			I (1)	31,951,414	٨	¢ 15	100	D			
value	07/06/2017			J <u>(1)</u>	(1)	А	\$ 15	100	D			
\$0.001 (1)												

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: CardConnect Corp. - Form 4

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Code	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Secur	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
FIRST DATA CORP FIRST DATA CORPORATION 225 LIBERTY STREET, 29TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10281		Х						
Minglewood Merger Sub Inc. C/O FIRST DATA CORPORATION 225 LIBERTY STREET, 29TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10281				See Footnote (1)				
Signatures								
/s/ Stanley J. Andersen, Vice President an Corporation	07/10/2017							

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

**Signature of Reporting Person

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On July 6, 2017, First Data Corporation ("Parent") and Minglewood Merger Sub Inc. ("Merger Sub") completed the transactions contemplated by the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 26, 2017, by and among CardConnect Corp. (the "Issuer"), Parent

 and Merger Sub (the "Merger Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Merger Agreement, Merger Sub merged with and into the Issuer (the "Merger"), with the Issuer surviving the Merger as a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent (the "Surviving Corporation") and Merger Sub ceasing to exist following the Merger. At the effective time of the Merger, the outstanding shares of common stock of Merger Sub were converted into and became shares of the Surviving Corporation.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Date